Recording Requested By: Cenlar Federal Savings Bank

When Recorded Return To:

63482

si.

8

SALVADOR JAIMES 2033 White St Klamath Falls, OR 97601

3	
A10 :52	DEED OF RECONVEYANCE
87	Cenlar Federal Savings Bank #:2540151 "Jaimes" Lender ID:603/ Klamath, Oregon
JUL	WHEREAS FORREST N. A. BACCI whose address is 1001 SW 5TH AVE SUITE 166 , PORTLAND, OR 97204 is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust:
β,	Trustor: SALVADOR GUERRERO JAIMES & NANCY ROSE JAIMES HUSBAND AND WIFE, Beneficiary: CENLAR FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Original Beneficiary: TOWN & COUNTRY MORTGAGE, INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Trustee: TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Dated: 01/04/84 Recorded on 01/05/84 as Instrument No. 32215 Book M84, Page 196, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON
	Property Address: 2033 White St,Klamath Falls,OR,97601
	AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full;
	NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust,
	DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust.
	By FORREST N. A. BACCI as Trustee On(DATE)
	By: Jour Bleban
	STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF MULTHOMAN
	ON 122248, before me <u>OFIBILIARCE</u> , a Notary Public in and for <u>County</u> , in the State of <u>County</u> , in the State state of <u>County</u> , in the State of <u></u>
	WITNESS my hand and official seal, HOU BUILDEN BRUNECZ Notary Expires: With Sion No 304434 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 06, 2001
	(This area for notarial seal) Cenlar Federal Savings Bank, 425 Phillips Blvd, Trenton, NJ 08618 (609) 883-3900 BAM-19990701-0008 ORKLAMA KLAMATH OR BAT: 20249/2540151 KXORDOR1
STAT	E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.
Filed of	for record at request of Cenlar Federal Savings Bank thed JulyA.D., 19 98 at10:52 o'clocka. M., and duly recorded in VolM98
	of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>27534</u> .
FEE	\$10.00 By Katalum Road

Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 27534